TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		107/18/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MHO, LLC		
Street Address:	4343 Anchor Plaza Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33634		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441476	
Registration Number:	1436709	M/I HOMES
Registration Number:	1617063	HALLMARK
Registration Number:	1932542	SHOWCASE
Registration Number:	2800024	WORRY FREE MORTGAGE PLAN
Registration Number:	3031031	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2950978	M/I FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2928645	STEP UP, STEP IN
Registration Number:	2943535	HOME IS A TWO LETTER WORD M/I
Registration Number:	3687147	M/I HOMES MOVE UP
Registration Number:	3690864	ECO SERIES
Registration Number:	3690865	ECO SERIES
Registration Number:	3191378	M/I TITLE
-	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0952

3280602 **Registration Number:** M/I INSURANCE **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 2025339099 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-467-8800 jspiantanida@vorys.com, dharcher@vorys.com, Email: behogue@vorys.com Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@Vorys Address Line 2: Attn: Christopher M. Ott, Esq. Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023525-313/1707/MHOREL2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Ott Signature: /christopher m ott/ Date: 08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release Trademark Security Agreement - PNC#page1.tif source=Release Trademark Security Agreement - PNC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0953

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST having an effective date of July 18, 2013 by PNC Bank, National Association ("Agent"), in favor of MHO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Agent are parties to a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of June 7, 2010 and effective as of June 9, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2010 at Reel 4237, Frame 0071 (Trademarks) under which Debtor granted Agent a security interest in certain trademarks, including but not limited to those trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release the security interest granted under the Security Agreement in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to assign, release, terminate, discharge, grant, convey, deliver and transfer its security interest in the respective Trademarks of the Debtor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, and security interest in and to, all of the right, title and interest of Debtor in, to and under the Trademarks and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Agent may have in the Trademarks to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, PNC Bank, National Association, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Douglas G. Paul

Title: Senior Vice President

M/I HOMES SERVICE, LLC

Name: KMM C. Hake

Title: SVP- PINANU and

SCHEDULE 1

	Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
001	House design	1,441,476	06/02/1987
002	M/I HOMES	1,436,709	04/14/1987
003	HALLMARK	1,617,063	10/09/1990
004	SHOWCASE	1,932,542	11/07/1995
005	WORRY FREE MORTGAGE PLAN	2,800,024	12/30/2003
006	HORIZON	3,031,031	12/20/2005
007	M/I FINANCIAL	2,950,978	05/17/2005
008	STEP UP, STEP IN	2,928,645	03/01/2005
009	HOME IS A TWO LETTER WORD M/I	2,943,535	04/26/2005
010	M/I HOMES MOVE UP	3,687,147	09/22/2009
011	ECO SERIES	3,690,864	09/29/2009
012	ECO SERIES	3,690,865	09/29/2009
013	M/I TITLE	3,191,378	01/02/2007
014	M/I INSURANCE	3,280,602	08/14/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 08/02/2013